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General feedback (Students Satisfaction Survey 2019-20)

Responses

: Include students from UG/PG Science and Commerce

Duration of feedback : 18-02-2020 to 27-02-2020

Mode
Participated Students

: Online through Google forms
: 83 (30 Female + 50 Male)

Student’s Opinion About The College

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the
class?

@ 4)851t0100 %
@®3)70t084 %
© 2)55t089 %
® 1)30t0 54 %
@ 0)Bellow 30 %

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the
classes?

@ 4) Thoroughly (FEEATII=HTOT)

@ 3)Satisfactorily (FWATETTHTHTOT)

@ 2) Poorly (IEHTTARITHTOT)

@ 1) Indifferently (Fereieraon)

@ 0)Won't teach at all (3iFsrare Riswad
arér)

3. How well were the teachers able to
communicate?

@ 4) Always sffective (FgHT w3

@ 3) Sometimes effective (FENRLT Fard)

@ 2) Just satisfactorily (Ferd THIETHHTE)

@ 1) Generally ineffective (ETemRoTIUT
FaHH)

@ 0) Very poor communication (GY Tda
are)

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best
be described as

@ 4)Excellent (37F2)

@ 3)Very good (@9 1)

@ 2) Good (=riaTer)

@ 1) Fair (&)

@ 0) Poorly (3RTATUIASEHTOT)

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by
the teachers.

@ 4) Always fair (FgHIT FTIHREH)

@ 3) Usually fair (F=aT9eT =016 H)

@ 2) Sometimes unfair (FEfTaeT
HEATIHF)

@ 1) Usually unfair (H88T1 3 A10<H1{F)

@ 0) Unfair (3=aT9a1 )

6. Was your performance in assighments
discussed with you?

@ 4) Every time (Ycd% 3l
@ 3) Usually (s=areeT)

@ 2) Sometimes (FrRedT )
@ 1) Rarely (Fafa)

@ 0) Never (Fefigy ATET)




7. The institute takes active interest in
promoting internship, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students.

@ 4)Regularly (1g#T)

@ 3) Usually (s=ar=an)

@ 2) Sometimes (FrFel )
® 1) Rarely (Faf2:)

@ 0) Never (FEE A1E)

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your
institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

@ 4) Significantly (FgeeaTet)

@ 3) Very well (9 &)

@ 2) Moderately (ATH FHATOTNT)
@ 1)Marginally (FThTes)

@ 0) Not at all (3rfSmare =)

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities
to learn and grow.

@ 4) Strongly agree (ot FEHA 3ET)
@ 3) Agree (WEFH 3TETA)

@ 2) Neutral (d2¥)

@ 1) Disagree (Al ATEY)

@ 0) Strongly disagree (3fFaTa AT ATEY)

10. Teachers inform you about your expected
competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

@ 4)Every time (Je3% 4a)
@ 3) Usually (s=ar=rer)

@ 2) Sometimes (Feraedt )
@ 1) Rarely (Fafara)

@ 0) Never (Fefigr a8

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with
an assigned task to you.

@ 4) Every time (Fed% 3
@ 3)Usually (s=ararer)

@ 2)Sometimes (FHFHT )
@ 1)Rarely (Fafad)

@ 0) Never (FIEr A1)

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through
examples and applications.

@ 4) Every time (Fcd= 3=8)
@ 3)Usually (s=araren)

@ 2)Sometimes (w4 )
@ 1)Rarely (Fafad)

@ 0) Never (FIEr )

13. The teachers identify your strengths and
encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

@ 4)Fully (JoToT)

@ 3)Reasonably (Z2hfard-gyam)
© 2)Partially (37275:)

@ 1) Slightly (RFfara)

@ 0)Unable to (3r#% 3m¥)

14. Teachers are able to identify your
weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

@ 4)Every time (93 38
® 3)Usually (3=ar=rem)

@ 2) Sometimes (FHHtHT )
@ 1)Rarely (Fafa)

@ 0) Never (FEig) a1g)




15. The institution makes effort to engage
students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching
learning process.

@ 4) Strongly agree (JoT90Y HEHa 3TETA)
@ 3)Agree (WgHd HIgTd)

® 2) Neutral (Feew)

@ 1) Disagree (AT=a #TEY)

@ 0) Strongly disagree (33 g =)

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric
methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

@ 4) To a great extent (FI&HT FHOTA)
@ 3)Moderate (FEIH FTHOM)

@ 2) Some what (T HITI)

@ 1) Very little (F1T 412)

@ 0) Not at all (35T g

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in
extracurricular activities.

@ 4) Strongly agree (T FEAT HTET)
® 3) Agree (Hg#d 3TETd)

@ 2) Neutral (F&F)

@ 1) Disagree (A= 7TEY)

@ 0) Strongly disagree (3TSraTa AT ATEY)

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to
inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

@ 4)To a great extent (FIGET THIOT)
@ 3)Moderate (HEIH THATINA)

© 2) Some what (FHTEY THOTI)

@ 1) Very little (BT A1)

@ 0) Not at all (31fSrare =l

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools
such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

A

@ 4) Above 90% (90% &TT FE)
®3)70-89%

©2)50-69%

@ 1)30-48%

@ 0)Below 29% (29% ST &)

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning
process in your institute is very good.

@ 4) Strongly agree (JUTIUT TEHT HTETe)
@ 3) Agree (TgAH 3TEIT)

@ 2)Neutral (Fee)

@ 1) Disagree (F=4g =TEY)

@ 0) Strongly disagree (3TSaTa AT 71EY)




